to the amount and for the purposes therein specified 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
'York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding three hundred and sixty-six thousand and thirty dollars ($366,030), to pro-
vide means for the construction and equipment of a Public School building at Penn-
sylvania avenue, between Liberty and Glentnore avenues, Borough of Brooklyn, and 
that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen,

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding three hundred and sixty-six thousand and thirty dollars ($366,030), to pro-
vide means for the construction and equipment of a public school building at Dumont 
avenue, between Alabama and Williams avenues, Borough of Brooklyn, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
two hundred and thirty thousand six hundred and twenty dollars ($230,620), to provide 
means for the construction and equipment of a public school building at Fourth avenue, 
29th and 30th streets, Borough of Brooklyn, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding three hundred and thirty-four thousand seven hundred and thirty dollars 
(334,730), to provide means for the construction and equipment of Public School 
102, 113th street, east of 2d avenue, Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be 
and is hereby authorized to issue said corporate stock of The City of New York in

[...]

to the amount and for the purpo-,es therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
two hundred and eighteen thousand two hundred and forty dollars ($218,240), to 
provide means for the construction and equipment of an addition to Public School 49, 
Brenton ave,, Jamaica, Borough of Queens, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of 'The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and eight thousand three hundred and seventy dollars ($108,370), to pro-
vide means for the construction and equipment of an addition to Public School 45, 
Three-Mile road, Jamaica South, Borough of Queens, and that when authority there-
for shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding one hundred and two thousand one hundred and twenty dollars 
($102,120), to provide means for the construction and equipment of a public 
school buildng at Washington and Columbus avenues, Graniteville, Borough of 
Richmond, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the 
Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue said

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding six hundred and ninety-five thousand dollars ($695,000), to provide 
means for the acquisition of school sites, as follows: 

Borough of The Bronx. 
In the vicinity of Union avenue and East 155th street. In the vicinity of Tinton 

avenue and East 163d street. In the vicinity of Vyse and Bryant avenues and 173d